Main Applications
Meteorology
Early warning systems
Research
Hydrology
Weighing Rain Gauge
HD2016
       WATER, SNOW OR ICE...WE MEASURE IT ALL

Raised above
ground
Ordering Codes
HD2016
Mast (Ø40 mm) / bird spikes kit:
Blank = ground installation with feet, without bird spikes (default)
H0 = with support for mast installation, without bird spikes
H1 = 1 m mast installation kit, without bird spikes
H5 = 500 mm mast installation kit, without bird spikes
K = ground installation with feet, with bird spikes
K0 = with support for mast installation, with bird spikes
K1 = 1 m mast installation kit, with bird spikes
K5 = 500 mm mast installation kit, with bird spikes
Heating
Blank = not heated (default)
R = heated – power voltage 24 Vdc
Dimensions
Feet
Adjustement screws
for levelling
Bird spikes
Installation modes
The rain gauge can be installed on the ground or raised 500 mm or 1
m above the ground (see ordering codes scheme).
Floor
Technical Specification
Principle Load cell
Type of precipitation Liquid, mixed*, solid*
Collector area 400 cm2
Contact output Isolated NO (Normally Open) contact (RON ≈ 1
kΩ, TON ≈ 60 ms)
Digital outputs
RS485 with Modbus-RTU or ASCII proprietary
protocol
SDI-12
Power supply Measuring circuit: 10…15 Vdc
Heater: 12 Vdc ± 10%*
Consumption
Measuring circuit: ≈ 20 mA (1.5 A while
discharging, typically for less than 1 min. with
300 cc and maximum 5 min. with full reservoir)
Heater: 90 W*
Resolution
Rainfall: 0.001 mm
Weight: 1 mg
Rate: 0.001 mm/h or 0.001 mm/min
Temperature: 0.1 °C
Accuracy Rainfall **: ± 0.2 mm (wind speed < 30 m/s)
Temperature: ± 1 °C
Maximum rainfall
rate
1000 mm/h (0.5 res. version)
Operating
temperature range
0 °C…+70 °C
-20 °C…+70 °C*
Heating intervention
temperature* +4 °C

Raised above
ground
Ordering Codes
HD2016
Mast (Ø40 mm) / bird spikes kit:
Blank = ground installation with feet, without bird spikes (default)
H0 = with support for mast installation, without bird spikes
H1 = 1 m mast installation kit, without bird spikes
H5 = 500 mm mast installation kit, without bird spikes
K = ground installation with feet, with bird spikes
K0 = with support for mast installation, with bird spikes
K1 = 1 m mast installation kit, with bird spikes
K5 = 500 mm mast installation kit, with bird spikes
Heating
Blank = not heated (default)
R = heated – power voltage 24 Vdc
Dimensions
Feet